
Wyoming Junior Women’s Freestyle Roster 
 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Allison LeBlanc 110 
Lilly Quintanilla 120 
Kinsey Hooper 120 
Gillian Holman 130 
Lily Harris 130 
Nalani Jordan 140 
Tessa Farnsworth 145 
Kaylie Julander 145 
Adia Price 155 
Ashten Hubbs 170 
Marley Dickinson 207 

 
Wyoming Junior Men’s Freestyle Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Sammie Cyrus 113 
Bentley Johnson 120 
Hayden Eardley 120 
Nathan Fish 126 
Brody Shepard 126 
Dylan Sorensen 126 
Sammy Sanchez 126 
Wylee Willson 132 
Cole Anderson 132 
Landon Rhyne 132 
Weston Green 132 
Dino Delacruz 138 
Lander Rice 138 
Lincoln Young 138 
Jeramiah Musbach 138 
Caysen Ross 144 
Braydnn Terry 144 
Bridger Herring 144 
Tyler Wenzel 144 
Landon Maston 157 
Travis Hurtado 157 
Liam Fox 157 



William Alt 157 
Gabriel Banister 165 
Mitchel Wainscott 175 
Weston McLaughlin 175 
William Velarde III 190 
Cale Dauwen 190 
Carson Clapp 190 
Mekhi Bovee 215 
Julius Hernandez 285 

 
Wyoming Junior Greco-Roman Roster 

 
 FIRST LAST WEIGHT CLASS 
Sammie Cyrus 113 
Bentley Johnson 120 
Hayden Eardley 120 
Dylan Sorensen 126 
Sammy Sanchez 126 
Nathan Fish 126 
Brody Shepard 126 
Cole Anderson 132 
Weston Green 132 
Wylee Willson 132 
Landon Rhyne 132 
Jeramiah Musbach 138 
Dino Delacruz 138 
Lander Rice 138 
Lincoln Young 138 
Braydnn Terry 144 
Tyler Wenzel 144 
Bridger Herring 144 
Caysen Ross 144 
Landon Maston 157 
Liam Fox 157 
Travis Hurtado 157 
William Alt 157 
Gabriel Banister 165 
Weston McLaughlin 175 
Mitchel Wainscott 175 



William Velarde III 190 
Cale Dauwen 190 
Carson Clapp 190 
Mekhi Bovee 215 
Julius Hernandez 285 

 


